

OBJ	2018-19			2017-18			2016-17		
	Revised Budget	FYTD Activity	FYTD %	Revised Budget	FYTD Activity	FYTD %	Revised Budget	FYTD Activity	FYTD %
10	EDUCATION								
SALARIES	32,226,609.00	26,162,629.89	81.18	30,623,450.00	24,664,098.30	80.54	29,596,409.00	23,588,409.05	79.70
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	4,181,759.00	3,257,038.56	77.89	3,939,541.00	3,065,934.89	77.82	3,707,024.00	2,871,327.13	77.46
PURCHASED SERVICES	3,141,528.00	2,721,636.90	86.63	2,864,056.00	2,719,668.92	94.96	2,668,892.00	2,333,429.71	87.43
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS	2,022,275.00	1,781,501.70	88.09	1,912,931.00	1,460,075.51	76.33	1,919,382.00	1,546,905.64	80.59
CAPITAL OUTLAY	193,958.00	134,803.04	69.50	270,263.00	233,920.31	86.55	248,700.00	235,682.46	94.77
OTHER OBJECTS	1,866,952.00	1,190,283.74	63.76	2,402,334.00	1,539,892.07	64.10	2,162,664.00	1,613,441.02	74.60
EDUCATION	43,633,081.00	35,247,893.83	80.78	42,012,575.00	33,683,590.00	80.18	40,303,071.00	32,189,195.01	79.87
13	SPECIAL ED								
PURCHASED SERVICES	21,000.00	11,097.86	52.85	21,000.00	15,806.35	75.27	21,000.00	11,020.96	52.48
OTHER OBJECTS	335,000.00	467,503.79	139.55	335,000.00	302,931.23	90.43	335,000.00	337,278.11	100.68
SPECIAL ED	356,000.00	478,601.65	134.44	356,000.00	318,737.58	89.53	356,000.00	348,299.07	97.84
15	GRANT								
SALARIES	6,819,853.00	5,498,480.13	80.62	5,904,956.00	4,652,460.55	78.79	5,375,649.00	4,295,633.91	79.91
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	2,062,467.00	1,459,694.48	70.77	1,714,881.00	1,230,340.27	71.74	1,548,489.00	1,115,346.11	72.03
PURCHASED SERVICES	1,812,151.00	1,394,960.06	76.98	1,819,352.00	1,484,668.55	81.60	1,687,009.80	1,063,265.50	63.03
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS	599,195.00	450,533.15	75.19	1,166,695.16	252,391.91	21.63	1,090,553.20	707,473.10	64.87
CAPITAL OUTLAY	94,949.00	82,784.86	87.19	128,570.84	114,260.00	88.87	265,771.00	119,113.55	44.82
OTHER OBJECTS	0.00	109,736.00	0.00	0.00	314.00	0.00	0.00	1,459.69	0.00
GRANT	11,388,615.00	8,996,188.68	78.99	10,734,455.00	7,734,435.28	72.05	9,967,472.00	7,302,291.86	73.26
20	OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE								
SALARIES	1,290,774.00	1,199,205.85	92.91	1,281,660.00	1,178,166.58	91.93	1,257,232.00	1,157,566.41	92.07
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	161,613.00	147,473.24	91.25	152,837.00	136,053.50	89.02	146,117.00	131,493.54	89.99
PURCHASED SERVICES	1,880,242.00	1,559,092.81	82.92	1,760,516.00	1,512,320.11	85.90	1,717,083.00	1,674,972.06	97.55

OBJ	2018-19 Revised Budget	2018-19 FYTD Activity	2018-19 FYTD %	2017-18 Revised Budget	2017-18 FYTD Activity	2017-18 FYTD %	2016-17 Revised Budget	2016-17 FYTD Activity	2016-17 FYTD %
20	OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE								
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS	343,991.00	264,907.17	77.01	321,900.00	264,472.81	82.16	305,900.00	303,532.51	99.23
CAPITAL OUTLAY	273,714.00	83,752.75	30.60	354,500.00	190,019.00	53.60	485,800.00	463,192.27	95.35
OTHER OBJECTS	29,500.00	14,612.23	49.53	69,700.00	28,813.33	41.34	68,700.00	27,100.00	39.45
OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE	3,979,834.00	3,269,044.05	82.14	3,941,113.00	3,309,845.33	83.98	3,980,832.00	3,757,856.79	94.40
=====									
30	DEBT SERVICE								
OTHER OBJECTS	7,611,312.00	7,088,330.90	93.13	7,592,662.00	6,702,472.60	88.28	7,536,999.00	6,544,394.51	86.83
TRANSFERS	15,000.00	0.00	0.00	1,500.00	0.00	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE	7,626,312.00	7,088,330.90	92.95	7,594,162.00	6,702,472.60	88.26	7,537,999.00	6,544,394.51	86.82
=====									
40	TRANSPORTATION								
SALARIES	10,500.00	0.00	0.00	10,000.00	4,822.41	48.22	10,000.00	5,719.79	57.20
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	1,300.00	0.00	0.00	1,200.00	22.45	1.87	1,200.00	17.78	1.48
PURCHASED SERVICES	2,317,261.00	1,939,859.13	83.71	2,017,792.00	1,835,403.23	90.96	2,066,341.00	1,470,800.57	71.18
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	336.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER OBJECTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	9,136.00	0.00	0.00	9,136.00	0.00	0.00
TRANSPORTATION	2,329,061.00	1,939,859.13	83.29	2,038,128.00	1,840,584.09	90.31	2,086,677.00	1,476,538.14	70.76
=====									
50	IMRF								
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	1,403,685.00	1,234,683.41	87.96	1,385,685.00	1,338,204.54	96.57	1,346,161.00	1,265,395.43	94.00
OTHER OBJECTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	12,435.00	0.00	0.00	12,435.00	0.00	0.00
IMRF	1,403,685.00	1,234,683.41	87.96	1,398,120.00	1,338,204.54	95.71	1,358,596.00	1,265,395.43	93.14
=====									

OBJ	2018-19 Revised Budget	2018-19 FYTD Activity	2018-19 FYTD %	2017-18 Revised Budget	2017-18 FYTD Activity	2017-18 FYTD %	2016-17 Revised Budget	2016-17 FYTD Activity	2016-17 FYTD %
60	WORKING CASH								
PURCHASED SERVICES	250,000.00	214,825.08	85.93	0.00	364,813.22	0.00	0.00	45,569.70	0.00
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS	0.00	16,623.94	0.00	0.00	17,603.36	0.00	0.00	16,663.75	0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY	5,149,478.00	3,952,218.53	76.75	8,736,551.00	4,440,731.45	50.83	505,483.00	509,710.92	100.84
OTHER OBJECTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,524,754.58	0.00	232,350.00	232,361.20	100.00
WORKING CASH	5,399,478.00	4,183,667.55	77.48	8,736,551.00	7,347,902.61	84.11	737,833.00	804,305.57	109.01
63	URBANA INDOOR AQUATIC CENTER								
CAPITAL OUTLAY	9,707.00	0.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00
URBANA INDOOR AQUATIC CENTER	9,707.00	0.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00
65	FACILITY SALES TAX								
PURCHASED SERVICES	65,000.00	0.00	0.00	216,417.00	51,731.78	23.90	80,031.00	826,383.58	1,032.58
CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,473,022.80	0.00	1,308,201.00	1,322,999.94	101.13
OTHER OBJECTS	1,380,264.00	1,202,964.79	87.15	2,338,124.00	2,147,065.28	91.83	2,291,403.00	1,559,030.33	68.04
FACILITY SALES TAX	1,445,264.00	1,202,964.79	83.23	2,554,541.00	4,671,819.86	182.88	3,679,635.00	3,708,413.85	100.78
70	WORKING CASH								
OTHER OBJECTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	9.00	0.00	0.00	9.00	0.00	0.00
TRANSFERS	9,000.00	0.00	0.00	2,500.00	0.00	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00
WORKING CASH	9,000.00	0.00	0.00	2,509.00	0.00	0.00	1,009.00	0.00	0.00

OBJ	2018-19			2017-18			2016-17		
	Revised Budget	FYTD Activity	FYTD %	Revised Budget	FYTD Activity	FYTD %	Revised Budget	FYTD Activity	FYTD %
80	TORT								
PURCHASED SERVICES	584,746.00	735,230.09	125.73	566,473.00	586,781.80	103.59	566,878.00	490,112.48	86.46
CAPITAL OUTLAY	52,000.00	171.00	0.33	102,000.00	10,109.72	9.91	102,000.00	13,833.11	13.56
OTHER OBJECTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	6,131.00	0.00	0.00	6,131.00	0.00	0.00
TORT	636,746.00	735,401.09	115.49	674,604.00	596,891.52	88.48	675,009.00	503,945.59	74.66
=====									
90	L/S LEVY								
CAPITAL OUTLAY	110,511.00	130,188.14	117.81	500,236.00	334,412.04	66.85	0.00	1,306.80	0.00
OTHER OBJECTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,568.00	0.00	0.00	4,568.00	0.00	0.00
L/S LEVY	110,511.00	130,188.14	117.81	504,804.00	334,412.04	66.25	4,568.00	1,306.80	28.61
=====									
Grand Expense Totals	78,327,294.00	64,506,823.22	82.36	80,552,562.00	67,878,895.45	84.27	70,693,701.00	57,901,942.62	81.91

Number of Accounts: 3505

\*\*\*\*\* End of report \*\*\*\*\*